THIRD AMENDMENT TO LANDFILL AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO LANDFILL AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made and
effective _ /Zpngued” 5 | 2021, by and among the COUNTY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS, a
body politic and corporate (the "County”), the CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS, a municipal
corporation (the "City") (the County and the City shall be collectively referred to as the
"Owners"), the JOINT CITY OF PEORIA-COUNTY OF PEORIA SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL
FACILITY BOARD (the "Committee”) and PEORIA CITY/COUNTY LANDFILL, INC., an lllinois
corporation (the "Contractor").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Owners, the Committee and the Contractor entered into a certain
Landfill Agreement effective December 11, 2009, as amended by First Amendment To Landfill
Agreement effective May 10, 2012, as amended by Second Amendment to Landfill Agreement
effective June 30, 2018 (collectively the "Landfill Agreement”);

WHEREAS, the Owners, the Committee and the Contractor desire to amend the Landfill
Agreement to effectuate certain changes and revisions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing recitals, and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Owners, the
Committee and the Contractor, intending to be legally bound, hereby amend the Landfill
Agreement as follows:

1. Section 16 of the Landfill Agreement is deleted in its entirety and the following is
substituted in lieu thereof:

16. RECYCLING DROP-OFF SITES

Commencing upon the acceptance of Municipal Waste at the Expansion Solid
Waste Facility, the Contractor shall provide the County, at no cost, with four (4)
recycling drop-off sites for the placement of containers to increase the
convenience of recycling for residents and businesses in Peoria County. In
addition, the Contractor shall arrange for the servicing of these sites at no cost to
the County. The four (4) recycling drop-off sites will be located at the following
places:

(a) Wigand Disposal Company located at 19908 N. Route 29,
Chillicothe, IL 61523

(b) Lot 4, 5 or 6 in Galena Road Industrial Park located at North Old
Galena Road, Chillicothe, lllinois.

(c) PDC Services, Inc. located at 1113 N. Swords Avenue, Peoria, IL
61604.

(d) Peoria Disposal Company located at 4349 Southport Road,
Peoria, IL 61615.



In addition, upon the acceptance of Municipal Waste at the Expansion Solid
Waste Facility, the Contractor shall service, upon mutually agreed upon
collection rates, four (4) recycling drop-off sites at locations arranged for by the
County.

The Contractor shall retain all proceeds from the sale of recyclable material
collected at the above recycling drop-off sites.

2. Except as hereinabove set forth, the Landfill Agreement shall remain unmodified

and be in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be
executed by their respective duly authorized officers or representatives on the date first above

written.

COUNTY OF PEORIA

Attest: /'.,) )

By: \-4;22 /ﬂ&/ L/V }?44/_‘""/

Its: ( .'mftuig. y 72

JOINT CITY OF PEORIA-COUNTY OF
PEORIA SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL
FACILITY BOARD

121-269

CITY OF PEORIA

oy, /il Ll

W8, _Ceibty MMins € e
7 7

Attest;
By: m ' ~ja/’u"L
its:__ C Hhd 1o &

&t

Vi
PEORIA CITY/COUNTY LANDFILL,
INC.
By: a.J? . %
Its: +Cé&p

o (Ll £ Lt

Its: U cee |7 U060 o co»




